 120 EE360v1.4 / Modification rights reserved
EE360 is dedicated for reliable monitoring of lubrication, hydraulic
and insulation oils as well as diesel fuel. In addition to highly accurate
measurement of water activity (aw) and temperature (T), EE360 calculates
the absolute water content (x) in ppm.
The probe can be employed up to 180 °C (356 °F), 20 bar (290 psi) and is
available with either ISO or NPT slide fi tting, which allows for variable
immersion depth. Using the optional ball valve, the probe can be mounted

Scope of supply
Included in versions
EE360 according to ordering guide all versions
Operation manual English* all versions
Inspection certifi cate according to DIN EN 10204 – 3.1 all versions
Mating plug for integrated power supply AM3
Mating plug RKC 5/7 AM3 / E4 / E6 / E12
Mating plug RSC 5/7 (2 pcs. for option E12) E5 / E6 / E12
*) Other languages can be downloaded at www.epluse.com/EE360
 125EE360 v1.4 / Modification rights reserved
Ordering Guide
Order Example
EE360-D2J3GA3GA3GB3SBL-40SBH180
Cable length: no code  2 m (6.6 ft)
Probe length: no code  200 mm (7.87“)
Process connection: no code  1/2“ ISO thread
Electrical connection:  no code  cable glands
Optional features: D2  TFT colour display with integrated data logger
 J3 Modbus RTU
Output 1: no code  water activity
Output Signal 1 & 2: GA3  0-10 V
Scaling 1 low: no code  0
Scaling 1 high: no code  1
Output 2: no code  temperature °C
Scaling 2 low: SBL-40 -40
Scaling 2 high: SBH180  180
EE360
Cable length
(incl. probe length)
2 m (6.6 ft) no code
5 m (16.4 ft) K5
10 m (32.8 ft) K10
Probe length 100 mm (3.94“) L100
200 mm (7.87“) no code
Process connection 1/2" ISO thread no code
1/2” NPT thread PA25
Electrical connection 1)
cable glands no code
1 plug for power supply and outputs E4
1 cable gland / 1 plug for Modbus RTU E5
2 plugs for power supply / outputs and for Modbus RTU E6
3 plugs for power supply / outputs and Modbus RTU network E12
Optional features
TFT colour display with integrated data logger 2) D2
Modbus RTU 3) J3
pluggable probe PC4
alarm outputs 4) 5) AM2
integrated power supply 100...240 V AC, 50/60 Hz 5) 6) AM3
Se
tu
p
- A
na
lo
gu
e
ou
tp
ut
s
Output 1 water activity aw [ ] no code
other measurand (xx see Measurand Code below) MAxx
Output Signal 18)
0-1 V GA1
0-5 V GA2
0-10 V GA3
0-20 mA GA5
4-20 mA GA6
Scaling 1 low 0 no code
value SALvalue
Scaling 1 high 1 no code
value SAHvalue
Output 2 temperature T [°C] no code
other measurand (xx see Measurand Code below) MBxx
Output Signal 28)
0-1 V GB1
0-5 V GB2
0-10 V GB3
0-20 mA GB5
4-20 mA GB6
Scaling 2 low value SBLvalue
Scaling 2 high value SBHvalue